

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in SA No. 904/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)ASSISTANT G.M. STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY Respondent(s)(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Jacob George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file additional affidavit stating therein that the Circular on which reliance has been placed by the petitioner-State Bank of India was not, at all, supplied or served upon the respondent. With that affidavit, the Writ Petition of the Writ Petitioner shall also be annexed.

Reply to the same, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master