

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10051-10052/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in RP No. 50/2008
& CWP No. 14325/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M.P.HALLAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Ad-interim order dated 25th April, 2008, is made
absolute till the disposal of the appeal. It is
further clarified that the pensionary benefits already
released to the respondent shall not be recovered
without the leave of the Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master