

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9152-9154/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2010 in MAT No. 971/2009,  
CAN No. 9323/2009 & COT No. 78/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHAIRMAN STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR KUMAR NANDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.  
In the meanwhile, the order impugned herein shall remain  
stayed, until further orders.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Assistant Registrar