

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9152-9154/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in MAT No. 971/2009 with CAN No.9323/2009 and COT No. 78 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHAIRMAN STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR KUMAR NANDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.2287-2288 of 2010 arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 10051-52 of 2008.

Interim order to continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master