

Ø

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2287-2288 OF 2010

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P.HALLAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted to the learned counsel for the
appellant to serve copy of the statement of case on respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 will file the statement
of case within eight weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|