

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35140/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2013 in SAD No.273/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

S.B.I &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH PRASAD NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Parakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeal will be heard alongwith C.A. Nos. 2287-2288/2010 @  
SLP ) Nos. 10051-10052/2008.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of impugned order so  
far as it relates to pension.

The appellant shall pay rest of the entire benefits in  
accordance with law, if not paid.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER