

t ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5035-5037/2012

CHAIRMAN STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR KUMAR NANDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 07/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpi Dey,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing Statement of Case.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.07.09
17:44:48 IST
Reason: