

SECTION – XVI

MATTER FOR : 15.07.2014

COURT NO. : 8

ITEM NO. : 13

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5035 – 5037 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 – 6

(Application seeking permission to place on record additional documents/facts)

CHAIRMAN STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

MIHIR KUMAR NANDI & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Let these matters be listed on 15.7.2014 at the top of the list.”

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Counsel for the Appellants has on 11th July, 2014 filed application seeking permission to place on record additional documents/facts with Annexure A-1. The application is registered as I.A. Nos. 4-6 and being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate

may

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR