

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3056/2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

KISHOR SINGH BHATI & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Vivek Kishore, Advocate on 19.12.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 08.09.2016 of the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur in D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 97/2009.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Special Leave Petition within time but after curing the defects on refiling of the Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 7 days and the same is condoned by competent authority.

It is submitted that SLP(Civil) CC No. 1864/2017 and instant matter are arising out of relied upon judgment, hence instant matter is tagged with SLP(Civil) CC No. 1864/2017, which is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017 in Court No. 10 as Item No. 23.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR