

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2463/2015

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 110471/2018 IN SLP (c) NO. 36937/2017 TO BE LISTED ONLY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36937/2017 (XIV)

(FOR [DISMISSAL THE SLP] ON IA 110471/2018)

Date : 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Sagar Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 110471/2018 IN SLP (c) NO. 36937/2017

We had already tagged this matter with C.A. No.2463/2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that it is not connected/similar to Civil Appeal No. 2463/2015.

Since the matter had already been tagged, post this I.A./SLP before a Bench of Three Judges, shortly, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR