

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2463/2015

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY

RESPONDENT(S)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

C.A.No.2287-2288/2010 (IV)C.A.No.5035-5037/2012 (XVI)C.A.No.10813/2013 (III-A)

Date : 12-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr.V.M.Kannan, Adv.
Mr.Harshal Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Kauser Husain, Adv.
Mr.Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Kaul, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Hansa Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pradeep Kant, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Ms.Shradha Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Sanjaye Goel, Adv.

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr.Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms.Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kr. Verma, Adv.
Ms.Vaishnavi Ranjana, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Rajput, Adv.
Mr.Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, AOR

M/s.Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master

Citation

(2009) 5 SCC 313

(2015) 12 SCC 451